Other non-current assets  -  -  24 201  39 486   -   -

UNIPETROL, a.s.
CONSOLIDATED REPORT FOR THE IV QUARTER 2013   (in thousands of CZK)

16

4.19. Changes in disclosure of comparative period
The Group has changed disclosure in respect of selected data in comparative period in Consolidated statement of
financial position, Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and Consolidated
statement of cash flows to ensure consistent approach with data presentation in 2013. The changes were
incorporated in presentation of certain positions in financial statements to provide users of financial statements with
better information concerning operations of Unipetrol group.

The changes in consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012 are presented in following table:

 previously
stated

presentation
of as assets

and liabilities
held for sale

(1)

 changes
in detail of

presentation
of assets /

liabilities (2)

presentation
of cash pool

(3)

presentation

of finance
lease (4)

 31/12/2012
as restated

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  23 326 243   33 405   23 359 648
Investment property  383 725   39 624   423 349
Intangible assets  1 978 326   44 455   2 022 781
Financial assets available for sale -   -  522   522
Deferred tax assets  307 230   1 518  -   308 748
Other non-current assets  55 595   493  (522)   55 566

   26 051 119  119 495  -  -   -   26 170 614

Current assets
Inventories  9 893 415   675 407   10 568 822
Trade and other receivables  10 574 597   361 896  130 537   11 067 030
Other financial assets  32 701   -  -   32 701
Prepayments and other current assets  130 537   -  (130 537)   -
Current tax receivables  34 188   34 188
Cash and cash equivalents  3 058 211   16 276   3 074 486
Assets classified as held for sale  857 225   (857 226)   -
   24 580 874  196 353  -  -   -   24 777 227
Total assets  50 631 993  315 848  -  -   -   50 947 841

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY
Share capital  18 133 476   18 133 476
Statutory reserves  2 584 286   2 584 286
Other founds  41 869   (41 869)   -
Hedging reserve -   (16 510)   (16 510)
Revaluation reserve -   68 023   68 023
Foreign exchange differences on subsidiaries
from consolidation -   (9 644)   (9 644)

Retained earnings  8 775 893   315 848   9 091 741

Total equity attributable to equity owners of
the parent

 29 535 524

 315 848  -  -   -

 29 851 372

Non-controlling interest  (7 031)   -  -  -   -   (7 031)
Total equity  29 528 493   315 848  -  -   -   29 844 341

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Loans,borrowings and debt securities  2 261   -   (2 261)   -
Provisions  372 495   909   373 404
Deferred tax liabilities  387 982   118   388 100
Other non-current liabilities  184 115   10 020   2 261   196 396
   946 853   11 047  -  -   -   957 900
Current liabilities
Trade and other liabilities  15 928 626   622 605  (96 687)   3 164   16 457 708
Loans,borrowings and debt securities  2 836 348   -   (1 653)  (3 164)   2 831 531
Current tax liabilities  55 739   -   55 739
Provisions  508 461   16 760   525 221
Deferred income -   343  96 687   97 030
Other financial liabilities  148 248   28 470   1 653   178 371
Liabilities classified as held for sale  679 225   (679 225)   -
   20 156 647   (11 047)  -  -   -   20 145 600
Total liabilities  21 103 500   -  -  -   -   21 103 500

Total equity and liabilities  50 631 993   315 848  -  -   -   50 947 841

UNIPETROL, a.s.
CONSOLIDATED REPORT FOR THE IV QUARTER 2013   (in thousands of CZK)

17

4.19 Changes in disclosure of comparative period (continued)

The changes in consolidated profit and loss statement for 12 and 3 month periods ended 31 December 2012 are
presented in following table:

  previously
stated

 presentation of as
assets and liabilities

held for sale (1)
presentation of

discounts (4)
net presentation of grants

(5)
 FOR 12 MONTHS ENDED

31/12/2012
(unaudited, restated)

Statement of profit or loss

Revenues  107 280 986   (121 201)   107 159 785

Cost of sales  (104 111
144)   32 455   (104 043 753)

Gross profit on sales  3 169 842   (121 201)  32 455   3 116 032

Distribution expenses  (1 944 982)   (1 944 982)
Administrative expenses  (1 249 831)   (1 249 831)
Other operating income  859 920   (32 455)  792 529
Other operating expenses  (4 848 598)  315 848   (4 532 750)

Profit/(loss) from operations  (4 013 619)  315 848  (121 201)  -   (3 819 002)

Finance income  1 886 245   1 886 245

Finance costs  (2 560 367)   121 201   (2 439 166)

Net finance income (costs)  (674 122)  -  121 201  -   (552 921)

Loss before tax  (4 687 771)  315 848  -  -   (4 371 923)

Tax expense  1 273 885   1 273 885

Net loss  (3 413 886)  315 848  -  -   (3 098 038)

  previously

stated
 presentation of as

assets and liabilities
held for sale (1)

presentation of
discounts (4)

net presentation of grants
(5)

 FOR 3 MONTHS ENDED
31/12/2012

(unaudited, restated)

Statement of profit or loss

Revenues  26 292 133   (32 455)   26 259 678
Cost of sales  (25 569 597)   27 243   (25 542 354)

Gross profit on sales  722 536   (32 455)  27 243   717 324

Distribution expenses  (517 755)   (517 756)
Administrative expenses  (351 225)   (351 225)
Other operating income  336 332   (27 243)  309 088
Other operating expenses  (4 657 961)  315 848   (4 342 113)

Profit/(loss) from operations  (4 468 073)  315 848  (32 455)  -   (4 184 682)

Finance income  355 644   355 644

Finance costs  (477 415)   32 455   (444 960)

Net finance income (costs)  (121 771)  -  32 455  -   (89 316)

Loss before tax  (4 589 844)  315 848  -  -   (4 273 998)

Tax expense  1 493 509   1 493 509

Net loss  (3 096 335)  315 848  -  -   (2 780 489)

UNIPETROL, a.s.
CONSOLIDATED REPORT FOR THE IV QUARTER 2013   (in thousands of CZK)

18

4.19. Changes in disclosure of comparative period (CONTINUED)

The changes in consolidated statement of cash flows for 12 and 3 month period ended 31 December 2012 are
presented in the following tables:

 previously
stated

presentation
of as assets

and liabilities
held for sale

(1)

changes in
detail of

presentation
of assets /

liabilities (2)

presentation
of cash pool

(3)

presentation
of impairment

losses (6)

presentation
of

prepayments
(7)

FOR 12
MONTHS

ENDED
31/12/2012

(unaudited,
restated)

Cash flows - operating activities

Net profit/(loss)  (3 413 886)   315 848   (3 098 038)
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation  2 807 100   2 807 100
Foreign exchange (gain)/loss  (6 617)   (6 617)
Interest and dividends, net  264 929   (2 386)   262 543
(Profit)/Loss on investing activities  (4 443)   58 400   4 316 293   4 370 250
Change in provisions  341 367   341 367
Tax expense  (1 273 885)   (1 273 885)
Income tax (paid)  (146 654)   (146 654)
Other adjustments -   (887 570)   (887 570)
Impairment losses on financial investments,
property plant and equipment and intagible assets  4 615 866

 (299 573)   (4 316 293)

 -

CO2 allowances grant derecognition  (338 521)   338 521   -
Change in deferred income related to CO2
allowances grant  (742 756)   742 756   -

Net (gain)/Loss from financial derivatives  32 535   (32 535)   -
Change in working capital  (182 466)   -  (219 572)  2 386  -   6 045   (393 607)

inventories  1 038 627   1 038 627
receivables  (640 528)   6 977   (633 551)
liabilities  (580 565)   (226 549)  2 386   6 045   (798 683)

Net cash provided by/operating activities  1 952 569   16 275  -  -  -   6 045   1 974 889
Cash flows - investing activities
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets   (1 346 201)   (6 045)   (1 352 245)

Disposal of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets  64 754   64 754

Acquisition of securities and deposits  (102 442)   102 442   -
Disposal of securities and deposits  102 442   (102 442)   -
Proceeds/(Outflows) from loans granted   2 141   1 491   3 632
Other -   10 682  110 043   120 726
Settlement of financial derivatives  252 033   (10 008)   242 025
Proceed from disposal of PARAMO ASFALT s.r.o.  116 100   (116 100)   -
Change in loans granted  111 534   (111 534)   -
Cash and cash equivalents in subsidiaries sold  (115 426)   115 426   -
Net cash used in investing activities  (915 065)   -  -  -  -   (6 045)   (921 108)
Cash flows - financing activities
Change in loans and borrowings  (201 426)   (201 426)
Change in cash pool  liabilities  87 525   (87 525)   -
Interest paid  (325 070)   (325 070)
Payments of liabilities under finance lease
agreements  (7 555)   (7 555)

Dividends paid to non-controlling shareholders  (340)   (340)
Other -   87 525   87 526
Net cash used in financing activities  (446 866)   -  -  -  -   -   (446 865)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents  590 640   16 275  -  -  -   -   606 916

Effect of exchange rate changes  (2 985)

 (2 985)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of the
period  2 470 555   2 470 555

Cash and cash equivalents, end of the period  3 058 211   16 275  -  -  -   -   3 074 486

UNIPETROL, a.s.
CONSOLIDATED REPORT FOR THE IV QUARTER 2013   (in thousands of CZK)

19

4.19. Changes in disclosure of comparative period (CONTINUED)

 previously
stated

presentation
of as assets

and liabilities
held for sale

(1)

changes in
detail of

presentation
of assets /

liabilities (2)

presentation
of cash pool

(3)

presentation
of

impairment
losses (6)

presentation
of

prepayments
(7)

FOR 3
MONTHS

ENDED
31/12/2012

(unaudited,
restated)

Cash flows - operating activities

Net profit/(loss)  (3 096 335)   315 848   (2 780 489)
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation  685 036   685 036
Foreign exchange (gain)/loss  (2 081)   (2 081)
Interest and dividends, net  76 443   (21 590)   54 853
(Profit)/Loss on investing activities  13 768   13 505   4 240 140   4 267 413
Change in provisions  143 293   143 293
Tax expense  (1 493 509)   (1 493 509)
Income tax (paid)  (35 705)   (35 705)
Other adjustments  -   (410 946)   (410 946)
Impairment losses on financial investments,
property plant and equipment and intagible assets  4 539 713   (299 573)   (4 240 140)   -

CO2 allowances grant derecognition  (128 196)

   128 196

 -

Change in deferred income related to CO2
allowances grant  101 948   (101 948)   -

Net (gain)/Loss from financial derivatives  40 719   (40 719)   -
Change in working capital  1 605 756   -   411 912   21 590   -   6 045   2 045 307
inventories  (177 912)   (177 913)

receivables  1 494 434   397 378   1 891 812
liabilities  289 234   14 534   21 590   6 045   331 408
Net cash provided by/(used in) operating

activities  2 450 851   16 275   -   -   -   6 045   2 473 172

Cash flows - investing activities
Acquisition of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets   (163 247)   (6 045)   (169 292)

Disposal of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets  40 755   40 755

Proceeds/(Outflows) from loans granted   (45)   (1 481)   (1 527)

Other  -   674   95 082   95 756
Settlement of financial derivatives  108 232   108 232
Proceed from disposal of PARAMO ASFALT s.r.o.  116 100   (116 100)   -
Change in loans granted  93 601   (93 601)   -
Cash and cash equivalents in subsidiaries sold  (115 426)   115 426   -
Net cash provided by/(used in) investing
activities  79 970   -   -   -   -   (6 045)   73 924

Cash flows - financing activities
Change in loans and borrowings  (640 231)   (640 231)
Change in cash pool  liabilities  (205 372)   205 372   -
Interest paid  (270 434)   (270 434)
Payments of liabilities under finance lease
agreements  (1 236)   (1 236)

Other  -   (205 372)   (205 372)
Net cash provided by/(used in) financing
activities  (1 117 273)  -   -   -   -   -   (1 117 273)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents  1 413 548   16 275   -   -   -   -   1 429 823

Effect of exchange rate changes  914   914

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of the period  1 643 749

 1 643 749

Cash and cash equivalents, end of the period  3 058 211   16 275   -   -   -   -   3 074 486

UNIPETROL, a.s.
CONSOLIDATED REPORT FOR THE IV QUARTER 2013   (in thousands of CZK)

20

4.19. Changes in disclosure of comparative period (CONTINUED)

Description of the changes implemented:
1) presentation of assets and liabilities held for sale
As at 31 December 2012 following the intention of UNIPETROL, a.s.’s management to sell 100% shares in
PARAMO, a.s. and PARAMO, a.s.’s 100% shareholding in MOGUL SLOVAKIA s.r.o and 100% shareholding in
Paramo Oil s.r.o. the Group presented assets and liabilities of these subsidiaries as disposal group held for sale.